Law on Amendment to the Framework Law on Higher Education in Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette 59/09)

Pursuant to Article IV 4 a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, on the 58th session of the House of Representatives held on 22 July 2009 and on the 33th session of the House of People held on 23rd July 2009, adopted the following

LAW

ON CHANGE AND AMANDEMENT TO THE FRAMEWORK LAW ON HIGHER EDUCATION IN BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In the Framework Law on Higher Education in Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette BIH" no.59/07) in Article 6, after Paragraph 4, include new Paragraph 5:

"Rulebook on using the academic titles and attaining scientific and professional titles" from Paragraph 4 of this Article shall issue Council of Ministers after proposal of the Ministry of Civil Affairs.

Article 2

In Article 61, Paragraph 2, replace the words ",two years" with the words ",four years".

Article 3

This Law shall enter into force eight days after its publication in the "Official Gazette Bosnia in Herzegovina"

PA BiH, no. 417/09 23 July, 2009. Sarajevo

President of the
House of Representatives
Of Parliamentary Assembly BiH
Beriz Belkić, s.r.
President of the
House of Peoples of
Parliamentary Assembly
Bija Filipović, s.r.